AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
78 Shenton Way

#08-16

Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sir/ Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO SGZ2552R & FBM4215D ALONG/AT
CANTONMENT ROAD ON 09102018

We understand that you are the insurer of SGZ2552R vehicle.

We are instructed by the owner of motor vehicle FBM4215D 1o write. negotiate and settle
the claim on their behall for the abovementioned accident. We therefore propose to ¢claim
from you as follows; -

. Cost of Repairs (W/GST) S§ BD4.64
2! Loss of Use/Rental( 8320 x 2 days) S8 40.00
3. LTA Search Fee/GIA Reports S 7.45

TOTAL S8 852.09

Please let us have your reply soonest possible.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully

BAN HOCK HINCO. PTELTD




Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: HYMS CAR LEASING PTE LTD <hyms@live com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 16 January 2020 9:19 AM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGZ2552R & FBM4215D ON 09/10/2018 ALONG/AT

JUNCTION OF CANTOMENT RD & HOE CHIANG RD

Dear Kanchna,
Please kindly assist to claim against our policy for this matter.
We had decided not to go for the private settlement as our TP excess is only of $500.

Thank you!
Ganelle

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, January 16, 2020 8:59 AM

To: HYMS@LIVE.COM.5G <HYMS@LIVE.COM.5G>

Cc; Admin A <admin-a@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGZ2552R & FBMA4215D ON 09/10/2018 ALONG/AT JUNCTION OF CANTOMENT RL
E HOE CHIANG RD

Our Ref: CC6/AIG1B018853/Ukb3
ATTN: Ms. Belle

Dear Sir/Madam,

The above matter and e-mall as trailed refers.

Enclosed below is the breakdown of Third-Party's claim if you would like to settle the matter privately:

;8 Cost Repair (w/G5T) S 80464
2. Loss of Use (2 days x 520) S 40.00
3. LTA Search Fee 5 7.45

Total $ 852.09
4, LKK Professional Fee (w/G5T) S 34240

Please issue the following 2 cheques:

1. $ 852.09 payable to BAN HOCK HIN CO. PTE LTD
2. $ 342,40 payable to LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

You may send your payment by post to:



LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTELTD
51 Ubi Avenue 1

#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933

With the following attachments:

1 your cheque payment;
2. the signed private settlement letter (scan copy will do) to protect your No Claim Discount (NCD).

Kindly call the undersigned should your need further assistance.
Please let us have your decision within the next 10 days.

Thank you.

. wishing you @ Happy ana rrosperous Lunar New Yeq, -

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: Khanchna@|kkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Sent: Friday, 10 January 2020 1:39 PM

To: HYMS@LIVE.COM.SG

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGZ2552R & FBM4215D ON 09/10/2018 ALONG/AT JUNCTION OF CANTOMENT RD &

HOE CHIANG RD

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18018853/Ukb3
HYMS CAR LEASING PTE LTD
[POLICY HOLDER]

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING S5GZ2552R & FBMA215D ON 09/10/2018 ALONG/AT JUNCTION OF CANTOMENT RD & HOE
CHIANG RD

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your metor
insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour. We will thereio
proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us
within 10 days from the date of this letter.
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Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicies)
upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, If your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed
utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Flease call us if you have further queries.

« Wishing you @ Happy ana Frosperous Lunar New Yeg, «

Best Regards,

Khanchna| Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841 2360 | email: Khanchna@ |kkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



Khanchna (LKK Auto)

From: HYMS CAR LEASING PTE LTD <hyms@live.comsg>

Sent: Thursday, 16 January 2020 9:19 AM

To: Khanchna (LKK Auto)

Subject: Re: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGZ2552R & FBM4215D ON 02/10/2018 ALONG/AT

JUNCTION OF CANTOMENT RD & HOE CHIANG RD

Dear Kanchna,
Please kindly assist to claim against our policy for this matter.
We had decided not to go for the private settlement as our TP excess is only of $500.

Thank you!
Ganelle

From: Khanchna (LKK Auto) <khanchna@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, January 16, 2020 8:59 AM

To: HYMS@LIVE.COM.5G <HYMS@LIVE.COM.SG>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGZ2552R & FBMA215D ON 09/10/2018 ALONG/AT JUNCTION OF CANTOMENT RD
& HOE CHIANG RD

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18018B853/Ukb3

ATTN: Ms. Belle

Dear Sir/Madam,
The above matter and e-mail as tralled refers,

Enclosed below is the breakdown of Third-Party's claim if yvou would like to settle the matter privately:

1. Cost Repair (w/GST) S BD4as4
: Loss of Use (2 days x 520) $ 4000
3. LTA Search Fee 5 7.45
Total § 852.09

4 LKK Professional Fee (w/GST) S 34z40

Please issue the following 2 cheques:

iz $ 852.09 payable to BAN HOCK HIN CO. PTE LTD
2 $ 342.40 payable to LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD

You may send your payment by post to:
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wieqeie CFIM0 (address), ownerof X0V 425D (vahicle mo) hereby
suthorize_Diw Moee-tw o Be WA (“the workshop™) to sct for

mumm?mwmy claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("clnim'] for my
vehicle no. _“ﬂﬂthﬂwdmagnd pursusnt to the eocident which accurred on 1 [l
(date) slong LOvkonmeat A Wikme 3T wil 1P Chaws R4 (ocation) invalving vehicle
s TOMANED * SEIEOR e accident”).

I further autherize the workshop to ssitls my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit
and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to seftlement of my claim with
payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

1 further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other

vehicle/s is concemed.

Datsdthis 20" (day) of _Uctoboes (montt) 20 (year)




RELEASE VOUCHER
(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

“Well, BAN HOCK HIN CO. PTE LTD(“the workshop™) hereby confirm that we/l have reached
an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pre Lid LKK AUTO
CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect o the amount claimed for S5804.64
(Repair Cost), SS40.00(Loss of UscAHemsd, S§7.45 (Disbursement) for vehicle no. FEM4215D
that was damaeged pursuant to the accidemt which occurred on 09/10/2018 (date) along
CANTONMENT ROAD(location) involving vehicle no/s SGZ2552R. This is pursuant to the
mspection conducted on 16/10/2018 (date) at “the workshap™

We/l confirm that we/l are/am authorized by the owner BAN HOCK HIN CO. PTE LTD (the
third party claimant™) of vehicle no. FBM4215D make the claim as set out in the above paragraph
and we/1 have full authority to seitle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l1 deem fiL
We/l enclose herein the letter of authority given by “the third party claimant”.

We/l further confirm that we/T will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages,
loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that “the third party
claimant” afler the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and
expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the
damage to FBM4215D (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/T confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final seitlement of any claim of “the
third party claimant” pursuant o the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a
without prejudice and without admission of linbility basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have
exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this lL’“" {day) of O~ (month) 202€ _(year)
/7 \ |I ‘
L)) A
'|~\;~_h _/ C.Kg .

Signed by ap binted surveyor Signed by “the workshop™ (with chop)



Co, Reg Ne: 1E70002 88K

MOTORCYULE ACCESSURIES | SERVICE CENTRE

MODECATIONS | SPRAY PAINTING AND BODY WORK | METAL
WIIRKS | LEASING & RENTALS | FLEET SALES | INSURANTE SALES

TAX INVOICE

GST Reg No. : M2-0010542-7

Customer

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTELTD
CHARTIS BUILDING

78 SHENTON WAY Invoice No. LECR20036147-111196

#07-16 Invoice Date 19/10/2018

SINGAPORE 078120 Fayment Due Date © 18/11/2018

MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

CLAIM NO + 11196

POLICY NO : AVFMSB0000591803

VEHICLE NO : FBM4215D

MAKEMODEL : YAM / YBR125

(Page 1 of 2)

SN  Descriptig Action Oty Unit Price Amount

1 CRASH BAR REPLACE 1 $195.00 $175.50
Disc %: 10%

b FOOT REST 1 REPLACE 1 $55.00 549 50
Disc %: 10%

3 LEVER BRAKE REPLACE 1 £23.00 $20.70
Disc %: 10%

4 MIRROR RH REFPLACE 1 S80.00 $72.00
DIS:E :!-':l' iﬂ:!"l

5 FEDAL BRAKE REPLACE 1 $88.00 37920
Disc %; 10%

i PLATE NUMBER REAR (8.5 INCH X 8 INCH) REPLACE 1 $10.00 $10.00

7 RUBBER FOOTREST FRONT REPLACE 1 $14 00 $12.60
Disc %: 10%

8 ;?SNSPDRT'CHAHGES IMOTORCYCLE/SCOOTER) 1 $35.00 $35.00

q LABOUR i 535.00 $140.00

10 PROTECTOR EXHALUST Raeplace 1 $119.00 $107.10
Dise % 10%

11 PROTECTOR EXHAUST CAP Replace 1 556.00 550 40
Disc % 10%

Address: No, 6, Delu lane 4, Singapore 533410 Telephone: +65 G281 6520

Web: ww bhh.com.sg




Invoice No. : LECR20036147-111196 (Page 20l 2)

.SIN Description Action Oty Unit Price Amaount
SUB TOTAL $752.00
GST@E 7Y 552 64
GRAND TOTAL 5804.54

Validity: 30 days

For & on Behalf of
BAN HOCK HIN CO PTELTD

Printed by = RAYMOMD

Address: No. B, Detu lane 4, Singapore 539410 Telephone: +65 6281 6520 |  Wed: www.bhh.com.sg
Fax: (Main) +65 6287 2830, (Spare Parts) +65 G285 7530, (Insurance/Project) +65 6284 2969, (Accounts) +65 6281 6759




Receipt | Page 1 of 1
>Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Lang Transpon Authorimy
10 Sin Ming Drive
Singapore 5T5701
GST Registration No. - M4-D0DB528-2
Print DatefTime 11 Oct 2018 / 08:26:46

Receipt Data/Time : 11 Oct 2018 / 08:26:46

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Recaipt No. - ITNET-00000-181011-000274

Previous Receipt No
SIN Item Description/ Amount GST Amount
Business Transaction Reference Before Amount After GST
No. GST (S%) (S8) (S%)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - SGZ2552R

As at 09 Oct 2018/11:15:00

Insurance Co: AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD
1 Insurance Enguiry - SGZ2552R

Enquiry Fes 7.00 04 TA9
20181011082454681459
Sub-Total 7.00 048 748
Total Before Rounding 7.00 042 TA8
Rounding Difference 0.04
Total Amount Payable T.45
Paid By
20181011082523867 ﬁ':;“mé':“ﬂ';::ﬁm D0 7.45
Totai 745
Cash Changs 0.00
Tendared Amount T7.45
Excess Refundabls Amount 000

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service
provider { financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and |ate fee

may apply.

https:/ivrl lta.gov.sg/l/vrl/action/complete Paymemt?FUNCTION _ID=FI1301001TT 11/10/2018



Vehicle Insurance Particulurs Enguiry Page | of |
' > Back to OneMotoring

'Vehicle Insurance Particulars Result

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Insurance Company Name
5GZ2552R 0% Oct 2018/ 11:15:00 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE.LTD.
Print OK Save as PDF

https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vil/action/insEnguiry PaymentAck ?ZFUNCTION _[D=FO0705006ET&bizTm... 11/102018



SINGAPORE POST
BUKIT PANJANG
G5T Reg. Add: SINGAPORE POST CENTRE
10 EUNOS ROAD 8
SINGAPORE 408600
GST Reg. No : M2-0105651-9

Date: 22 Mar 2019 Time: 10:34:25
Description dmount (SE) GSTETY
Ref. Mo: PSLO1/1322/081/0029

Postage Labal

LOCAL

15 X 2.54 38.10 2.45
SUB TOTAL 38.10 2.49
TOTAL AMOUNT 38.10

GST COLLECTED BY SINGPOST 2.49
MOP : CASH $38.10

Enjoy up to 3X cashback on eligible online
and retal] spend with the Spree Credit
Card.Ne minimum spend required.T&Cs apply.
Sign up now at singpost.com/spreecard

Pay any bills on SAM and earn LinkPoints
nowl Terms & conditions apply

Thank you for visiting 5ingapors Post

Hgara*r‘atad tor G§TD N ] D
sExanpt =

+0ut of Scope LAY é:'l
==5unp) lar Iten

Price Inclusive of 7% GST where applicable
I have checked & confirmed the product Is
visually good, functional & performed within
expectation

Bild

‘{opmmy payjquyasd s emopmrey dow ppemes jee eaep (v s pue eng 5
ot L papial i BafEmInpm [P T e PER B3jAIRS (i peoecBay o) eqguded dgy e ) umniyeew

o5 jdozaw | jewpnan Bupsad o suogpess pee oues eyl o) pesiDe pUE POSITISPUR ‘Peas susy |

nsnymulleg y aurey

A B -
=ity o] o T =
< I S5
L2 e
Rk ey
T
A =¥
ﬂ.g*nl & o8
r a o 5
“« n3" 4P
"E:a i L
-
: YaR
- a
~
S |t &
28T [ R
= i\ (& N
= ™
2 ® ys
o 2
m. Ll
[ { '_“'\[ {
= = -t
|z -
nl= g
3
B
=| & =

asr

9509,

SRS 0T

-
LR

10N Wy
o HEl ¥

LT
L

-l-..—fpu-qm:;ﬂ—-:; sl bunwil bioka | omi IAI},"F-I'I'

pomETe ag [peyn § vjqussdde dsaga a0 srmEly ::
“ERpAmE [0 0] e e s3n) e3npaid pue pasgnbal g u"um!-u' ig

sy ynd ey 1w (vjme) peod sevey (0
(Bjuimy] @iy =0 EvaIppE wamas wy

“Ws(eq payrT esushhny s o depUocoR ImERED

8 jamanmippe day) ey e - JO ERAS 0] LiR il moroes 5
Wumpq ) 6 , penanped ) pexsambay &) ape Ag Lisagop s pasnbas 8] (i) idpecey jo sapapy on

Y paseguiliey pamenj-ncy pue pesris) s pess o o L mn) meedeg [0 510N

(S137101LHY 03H3LS1934 HO4 1d1323Y ONILSOd

LTI 8.0 R
[ -

s mrwepd Triepa e pesgrday mad

STl RS £ T Laes)|ep ED D

(2o < 21w n-‘:‘J



